Communications
Code
0 = None
A = RS-232
B = RS-485
C = SPI RS-485
Alarm 2
Code

S = 24 V
T = SSR
Ordering Information
®
Te m p e r a t u re/ Process
Controllers
• 1/8-DIN (18C) or 1/4-DIN (25C) Models
• Field-Configurable Universal Inputs
• User-Selectable Ramp to Setpoint
• 8-Level Ramp/Soak Control
• Bumpless Auto/Manual Transfer
• NEMA 4X (IP65) Dust and Splash-Proof
Front Panel
• Decimal Display in 0.1˚ for Measured
Temperatures Under 1000˚ F or C
• On/Off through Full PID Operation
(P, PI, PD, PID)
• Auto-Tuning, Direct or Reverse Acting
(Field-Configurable)
• Adjustable Hysteresis and Deadband
• Outputs Configurable as Alarms
• Field-Configurable Process or Deviation
Alarms; Latching or Non-Latching;
Band and Inverse Band
• Dual Output/Dual Alarm Capabilities
• Options Include Serial Communications
(RS-232, RS-485), Remote Analog
Setpoint, Multi-Function Contact/Digital
Input, Transducer Excitation, and
Auxiliary Output.
• Athena + (Standard), SPI, Engel/Arburg
Communications Protocols
• Special and Custom Options Available
14
SERIES 18C and 25C
18C or 25C
Input Calibration
Code
T = T h e rm o c o u p l e
R = RTD
S = Compressed RTD
B = TC and RTD
M = Millivolt Linear
V = Volt Linear
C = Current Linear
A = All
Output 1
Code
0 = None
B = Relay (N.O.)
F = 4 to 20 mA
G = High Impedance
‘F’
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc
T = Solid-State Relay,
1 A
Y = N.C. Relay
Output 2
Code
0 = None
B = Relay (N.O.)
F = 4 to 20 mA
G = High Impedance
‘F’
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc
T = Solid-State Relay,
1 A
Y = N.C. Relay Special Options
Consult Factory
Range Information